Size guide

BODY MEASUREMENTS

Use the chart to find your size based on your body measurements in centimeters:

Men's Clothing

Size XS/46 S/48 M/50 L/52 XL/54
Waist 80 84 88 92 96
Chest 92 96 100 104 108
Hip 96 100 104 108 112
Women's Clothing

Size XS/34 S/36 M/38 L/40 XL/42
Waist 64 68 72 76 80
Chest 80 84 88 92 96
Hip 88 92 96 100 104



SIZE CONVERSION

Use the chart to convert between standard size formats. The European sizes covers
Italian, French, Spanish, German, Swedish, Dutch and Portuguese clothing. The UK
size is the same as Australian.

Men's Clothing

S-M-L XXS XS S M L XL XXL
Europe 40 42 44 48/50 52/54 56 58
UK 30 32 34/36 38/40 42/44 46 48
us 30 32 34/36 38/40 42/44 46 48
Japan 32 34/36 38/40 40/42 44/46 48 50
Men's Bottoms

S-M-L S M L XL XXL
us 30 32 34 36 38
Europe 46 48 50 52 54




Women's Clothing

S-M-L

France

Germany

UK

us

Japan

38/40

34/36

32/34

6/8

2/4

7/9

42/44

38/40

36/38

10/12

6/8

11/13

46/48

42/44

40/42

14/16

10/12

15/17

XL

50/52

46/48

44/46

18/20

14/16

19/21

XXL

54

50

48

22

18

23




