# Size guide

### **BODY MEASUREMENTS**

Use the chart to find your size based on your body measurements in centimeters:

## **Men's Clothing**

Size	XS/46	S/48	M/50	L/52	XL/54
Waist	80	84	88	92	96
Chest	92	96	100	104	108
Hip	96	100	104	108	112

## **Women's Clothing**

Size	XS/34	S/36	M/38	L/40	XL/42
Waist	64	68	72	76	80
Chest	80	84	88	92	96
Hip	88	92	96	100	104

#### **SIZE CONVERSION**

Use the chart to convert between standard size formats. The European sizes covers Italian, French, Spanish, German, Swedish, Dutch and Portuguese clothing. The UK size is the same as Australian.

### **Men's Clothing**

S-M-L	xxs	xs	s	М	L	XL	XXL
Europe	40	42	44	48/50	52/54	56	58
UK	30	32	34/36	38/40	42/44	46	48
US	30	32	34/36	38/40	42/44	46	48
Japan	32	34/36	38/40	40/42	44/46	48	50

#### **Men's Bottoms**

S-M-L	s	М	L	XL	XXL
US	30	32	34	36	38
Europe	46	48	50	52	54

### **Women's Clothing**

S-M-L	s	М	L	XL	XXL
IT	38/40	42/44	46/48	50/52	54
France	34/36	38/40	42/44	46/48	50
Germany	32/34	36/38	40/42	44/46	48
uk	6/8	10/12	14/16	18/20	22
us	2/4	6/8	10/12	14/16	18
Japan	7/9	11/13	15/17	19/21	23